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Anderson University Chorale

2024-2025 Calendar of Events
Rehearsals = MWF, 3:00-3:50 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

9:30 AM-2:00 PM
3:00-3:50 PM
11:00-11:50 AM
1:00-4:00 PM
9:30 AM-2:30 PM
3:00-3:50 PM

3:00-10:00 PM
9:00 AM -11:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00-9:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

3:00-3:50 PM

6:00 PM

7:00-10:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
7:00-9:30 PM
2:00-4:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM

Choral Auditions (Day 1)
2023-24 Chorale Rehearsal
Opening Chapel Performance
Choral Auditions (Day 2)
Choral Auditions (Day 3)

First Rehearsal

No rehearsal (Labor Day)
Chorale Retreat
Chorale Retreat

Dress Rehearsal
Fall Choral Concert

Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.

Candles & Carols Tech Reh.
Candles & Carols Dress Reh.
Candles & Carols

Sem. Il First Rehearsal
No rehearsal (IMEA)
No rehearsal (MLK Day)

Spring Break Tour
Chorale Home Concert

Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh.
No rehearsal (Good Friday)

No rehearsal (Easter Travel)
Bruckner Mass w/ WE
Bruckner Mass Dress Reh.
Bruckner Dress Reh.

Chorale Gathering

FA 141
FA 102
Reardon Auditorium
FA 141
FA 141
FA 102

FA 102/York
FA 102/York/Bonfire

York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall

FA 102/FA 101

Reardon Auditorium
Reardon Auditorium
Reardon Auditorium

FA 102

Nashville, TN

Park Place Church of God

York Performance Hall

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner Park Place Church of God

Hicks Home
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Vola Voce (SSAA Choir)

2024-2025 Calendar of Events
Rehearsals = MWF, 12:00-12:50 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

9:30 AM-2:00 PM
1:00-4:00 PM
9:30 AM-2:30 PM
12:00-12:50 PM

9:00 AM - 9:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00-9:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

12:00-12:50 PM

7:00-10:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00-10:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
7:00-9:30 PM
2:00-4:30 PM
7:30 PM

Choral Auditions (Day 1)
Choral Auditions (Day 2)
Choral Auditions (Day 3)
First Rehearsal

No rehearsal (Labor Day)
Vola Voce Retreat

Dress Rehearsal
Fall Choral Concert

Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.

Candles & Carols Tech Reh.
Candles & Carols Dress Reh.
Candles & Carols

Sem. Il First Rehearsal
No rehearsal (IMEA)
No rehearsal (MLK Day)

Spring Concert Dress Reh.
Spring Choral Concert

Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh.

No rehearsal (Good Friday)
No rehearsal (Easter Travel)
Bruckner Mass w/ WE
Bruckner Mass Dress Reh.
Bruckner Dress Reh.

FA 141
FA 141
FA 141
FA 102

FA 102/York

York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall

FA 102/FA 101

Reardon Auditorium
Reardon Auditorium
Reardon Auditorium

FA 102

York Performance Hall

York Performance Hall

York Performance Hall

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner Park Place Church of God



August (2024)

Vox Corvi (TTBB Choir)

2024-2025 Calendar of Events
Rehearsals = TR, 3:00-3:50 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

Monday 26 9:30 AM-2:00 PM Choral Auditions (Day 1) FA 141

Tuesday 27 1:00-4:00 PM Choral Auditions (Day 2) FA 141

Wednesday 28 9:30 AM-2:30 PM Choral Auditions (Day 3) FA 141

Thursday 29 3:00-3:50 PM First Rehearsal FA 102

September

Monday 2 No rehearsal (Labor Day)

Sunday 8 2:00-6:00 PM Vox Corvi Retreat FA 102/York

October

Thursday 17 7:00-9:00 PM Dress Rehearsal York Performance Hall

Saturday 19 10:00 AM BHS Chorus Contest Macedonia, OH

Sunday 20 5:00 PM Fall Choral Concert York Performance Hall

November

Sunday 24 5:00-9:00 PM Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.  FA 102/FA 101

December

Monday 2 7:30 PM Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Reardon Auditorium

Thursday 5 7:00 PM Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Reardon Auditorium

Friday 6 7:30 PM Candles & Carols Reardon Auditorium

January

Thursday 9 No rehearsal (IMEA)

Tuesday 14 3:00-3:50 PM Sem. Il First Rehearsal FA 102

March

Friday 14 7:00-10:00 PM Spring Concert Dress Reh. York Performance Hall

Sunday 16 5:00 PM Spring Choral Concert York Performance Hall

April

Monday 8 7:00-10:00 PM Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh.  York Performance Hall

Friday 18 No rehearsal (Good Friday)

Monday 21 No rehearsal (Easter Travel)

Thursday 24 7:00-9:00 PM Bruckner Mass w/ WE Park Place Church of God

Friday 25 7:00-9:30 PM Bruckner Mass Dress Reh. Park Place Church of God

Saturday 26 2:00-4:30 PM Bruckner Dress Reh. Park Place Church of God

Saturday 26 7:30 PM 80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner Park Place Church of God
SPECIAL OPPORTUNITY

Summer

June 29 - July 6, 2025  Barbershop Harmony Society International Contest Denver, CO



