Anderson University Chorale

2024-2025 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = MWF, 3:00-3:50 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

August (2024) Monday Monday Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Friday	26 26 27 27 28 30	9:30 AM-2:00 PM 3:00-3:50 PM 11:00-11:50 AM 1:00-4:00 PM 9:30 AM-2:30 PM 3:00-3:50 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1) 2023-24 Chorale Rehearsal Opening Chapel Performance Choral Auditions (Day 2) Choral Auditions (Day 3) First Rehearsal	FA 141 FA 102 Reardon Auditorium FA 141 FA 141 FA 102
September Monday Friday Saturday	2 6 7	3:00-10:00 PM 9:00 AM -11:00 PM	No rehearsal (Labor Day) Chorale Retreat Chorale Retreat	FA 102/York FA 102/York/Bonfire
October Thursday Sunday	17 20	7:00-9:00 PM 5:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal Fall Choral Concert	York Performance Hall York Performance Hall
<u>November</u> Sunday	24	5:00-9:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u> Monday Thursday Friday	2 5 6	7:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Candles & Carols	Reardon Auditorium Reardon Auditorium Reardon Auditorium
January (2025) Wednesday Friday Monday	8 10 20	3:00-3:50 PM	Sem. II First Rehearsal No rehearsal (IMEA) No rehearsal (MLK Day)	FA 102
<u>March</u> Saturday Sunday	1-8 9	6:00 PM	Spring Break Tour Chorale Home Concert	Nashville, TN Park Place Church of God
April Monday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Saturday Saturday Sunday	8 18 21 24 25 26 26 28	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-9:00 PM 7:00-9:30 PM 2:00-4:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM	Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh. No rehearsal (Good Friday) No rehearsal (Easter Travel) Bruckner Mass w/ WE Bruckner Mass Dress Reh. Bruckner Dress Reh. 80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner Chorale Gathering	York Performance Hall Park Place Church of God Hicks Home

Vola Voce (SSAA Choir)

2024–2025 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = MWF, 12:00–12:50 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

August (2024) Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday	26 27 28 30	9:30 AM-2:00 PM 1:00-4:00 PM 9:30 AM-2:30 PM 12:00-12:50 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1) Choral Auditions (Day 2) Choral Auditions (Day 3) First Rehearsal	FA 141 FA 141 FA 141 FA 102
September Monday Saturday	2 14	9:00 AM - 9:00 PM	No rehearsal (Labor Day) Vola Voce Retreat	FA 102/York
October Thursday Sunday	17 20	7:00-9:00 PM 5:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal Fall Choral Concert	York Performance Hall York Performance Hall
<u>November</u> Sunday	24	5:00-9:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u> Monday Thursday Friday	2 5 6	7:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Candles & Carols	Reardon Auditorium Reardon Auditorium Reardon Auditorium
<u>January</u> Wednesday Friday Monday	8 10 20	12:00-12:50 PM	Sem. Il First Rehearsal No rehearsal (IMEA) No rehearsal (MLK Day)	FA 102
<u>March</u> Friday Sunday	14 16	7:00-10:00 PM 5:00 PM	Spring Concert Dress Reh. Spring Choral Concert	York Performance Hall York Performance Hall
April Monday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Saturday Saturday	8 18 21 24 25 26 26	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-9:00 PM 7:00-9:30 PM 2:00-4:30 PM 7:30 PM	Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh. No rehearsal (Good Friday) No rehearsal (Easter Travel) Bruckner Mass w/ WE Bruckner Mass Dress Reh. Bruckner Dress Reh. 80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner	York Performance Hall Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God r Park Place Church of God

Vox Corvi (TTBB Choir)

2024-2025 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = TR, 3:00-3:50 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

		ALL EVENTS AND TH	WES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE	
<u> August (2024)</u>				
Monday	26	9:30 AM-2:00 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1)	FA 141
Tuesday	27	1:00-4:00 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 2)	FA 141
Wednesday	28	9:30 AM-2:30 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 3)	FA 141
Thursday	29	3:00-3:50 PM	First Rehearsal	FA 102
<u>September</u>				
Monday	2		No rehearsal (Labor Day)	
Sunday	8	2:00-6:00 PM	Vox Corvi Retreat	FA 102/York
Sunday	0	2.00-8.00 PM	vox Corvi Retreat	FA 102/ 101K
Ootobor				
<u>October</u>	17	7.00 0.00 0.4	Duran Dalan and	Varia Danfarra and a Hall
Thursday	17	7:00-9:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal	York Performance Hall
Saturday	19	10:00 AM	BHS Chorus Contest	Macedonia, OH
Sunday	20	5:00 PM	Fall Choral Concert	York Performance Hall
<u>November</u>				
Sunday	24	5:00-9:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh. w/ Orch.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u>				
Monday	2	7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh.	Reardon Auditorium
Thursday	5	7:00 PM	Candles & Carols Dress Reh.	Reardon Auditorium
Friday	6	7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Candles & Carols	Reardon Auditorium
rriday	0	7.30 PM	Candles & Carois	Reardon Auditorium
lanuary.				
<u>January</u> Thursday	9		No rehearsal (IMEA)	
,		2.00 2.50 DM	Sem. II First Rehearsal	FA 100
Tuesday	14	3:00-3:50 PM	Sem. II First Renearsal	FA 102
Marah				
<u>March</u>	1.4	7:00-10:00 PM	Spring Concert Dross Rob	York Performance Hall
Friday	14		Spring Concert Dress Reh.	
Sunday	16	5:00 PM	Spring Choral Concert	York Performance Hall
A 11				
<u>April</u>		7.00 10.00 511	B	V. 1 B. (
Monday	8	7:00-10:00 PM	Bruckner Mass - All Choirs Reh.	York Performance Hall
Friday	18		No rehearsal (Good Friday)	
Monday	21		No rehearsal (Easter Travel)	
Thursday	24	7:00-9:00 PM	Bruckner Mass w/ WE	Park Place Church of God
Friday	25	7:00-9:30 PM	Bruckner Mass Dress Reh.	Park Place Church of God
Saturday	26	2:00-4:30 PM	Bruckner Dress Reh.	Park Place Church of God
Saturday	26	7:30 PM	80th Chorale Reunion: Bruckner	Park Place Church of God

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITY

<u>Summer</u>

June 29 - July 6, 2025 Barbershop Harmony Society International Contest

Denver, CO